SPRING VALLEY ACTS

The Spring Valley Association of Community and Township Services (ACTS) is a non-profit charitable organization dedicated to boosting community quality of life in many ways, including:

- Family activities such as local concerts, holiday celebrations and children's parties
- Organizing the annual Potato Festival, a fun event for all and a fund raising venue for ACTS and other local organizations
- Historic preservation, including restoration of Ohio's oldest Concrete House on Main Street, creation of the Spring Valley Museum at the George Barrett Concrete House, and renovation of Town Hall
- Community beautification, maintaining Bledsoe and Founders' Parks and holiday decor
- Supporting team sports at Spring Valley's Walton Park
- Financial support of our Fire Department and Library
- Scholarship fund, rewarding civic involvement of those seeking higher education
- Citizen of the Year award, rewarding community service

Information on the ACTS Community Service Scholarship is included in this packet,

You've come to count on SV ACTS to do so many things that make ours a family-friendly community of which we're all proud. And, once a year, we count on you for your membership dues and generous donations. We understand that there are many demands on your resources. But we ask that you please remember Spring Valley ACTS as you plan your holiday giving.

☐ Individual Membership	\$10.00 *
☐ Family Membership	\$20.00 *
☐ Additional One-Time Gift	\$
☐ Additional One-Time Scholarship Gift	\$
☐ Call me. I can help with	<u> </u>

Name:
Address:
Phone:
E-mail:

*Please make checks payable to: Spring Valley Acts, Inc. <u>Your donations are **tax deductible!!**</u>
Send your donation to:

Spring Valley ACTS, Inc. PO Box 26 Spring Valley, OH 45370